
RESOLUTION NO. 079-2023 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 

PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING 

AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES AT THE 

ONSITE CLINIC IN THE AMOUNT OF $151,419 FOR THE ANNUAL 

AWARDED AMOUNT OF $466,767 FOR YEAR TWO OF THE CLINIC, 

$456,866 FOR YEAR THREE OF THE CLINIC AND $470,571 FOR 

YEAR FOUR OF THE CLINIC FOR A TOTAL FOUR-YEAR AWARD 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,738,839 BASED ON SATISFACTORY 

PERFORMANCE AND BUDGET AUTHORIZATION 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL of the Town of Palm Beach, Palm Beach County, 

Florida as follows: 

 

Section 1. The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves an Amendment 

to the Agreement for Services at the Onsite Clinic in the amount of $151,419 for the annual awarded 

amount of $466,767 for year two of the clinic, $456,866 for year three of the clinic and $470,571 

for year four of the clinic for a total four-year award in the amount of $1,738,839 based on 

satisfactory performance and budget authorization. 

 

Section 2. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the 

Town of Palm Beach for these professional services. 

  

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular adjourned session of Town Council of the Town of 

Palm Beach this 11th day of July 2023. 

 

 

 

 
_______________________________  _______________________________________ 

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor   Margaret A. Zeidman, Town Council President 

 

      ________________________________________ 

      Bobbie D. Lindsay, Council President Pro Tem 

 

      ________________________________________ 

ATTEST:     Julie Araskog, Town Council Member 
 

      ________________________________________ 

      Edward A. Cooney, Town Council Member 
 

_______________________________  _____________________________________ 

Kelly Churney, Acting Town Clerk  Lewis S.W. Crampton, Town Council Member 

    

        

 


